Cassady Electrical Contractors

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Randy Cassady

Phone: (812) 332-7361

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 27, 2024

CASSADY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO MERGE WITH HUSTON

Cassady Electrical Contractors is pleased to announce their merger with Huston effective April 1, 2024.

Together, Huston and Cassady Electrical Contractors form a full service commercial and electrical contracting team that has the resources and technical expertise to meet the demanding requirements of their customers throughout the majority of Indiana. The synergy created by this merger will deliver an expanded offering of services and more robust access to material and labor resources for all customers.

"The merger of our two long established, family-owned businesses will strengthen our position in the electrical service market and allow us to provide new services to our valued customers." Mike Cassady, President Cassady Electrical Contractors, stated.

"We are pleased to join forces with Cassady Electrical Contractors and to be the preferred choice for electrical services and equipment installations. Together, we have the opportunity to power innovation throughout Central and Southern Indiana," stated Matt Huston, President, Huston Electric.

Founded in 1965, Cassady Electrical Contractors specializes in commercial, industrial, and medical construction and remodels. Sub-specialties include fire alarm systems, temperature control, generators, uninterruptable power supplies, thermal image scans, arc flash studies, process controls, programmable controllers, design/build, site lighting and communications. In addition to new construction and historic renovations, Cassady Electrical Contractors has a commercial and residential service department to meet any type of service need.

Huston is a full-service electrical contractor, offering an extensive range of services tailored to evolving business demands. With specialized divisions in electrical construction, design/build contracting, electrical service, solar, visual communications & signage, technology, and generators & compressors, Huston is adept at addressing diverse industry needs. Since its inception in 1939, Huston has strategically expanded its footprint across central and northern Indiana, with physical hubs in Kokomo, Lafayette, and Indianapolis (Westfield & Franklin). This strategic placement ensures seamless accessibility for clients, reinforcing Huston's commitment to the customer, quality electrical projects, and unparalleled service delivery.

For additional information concerning this announcement, please contact: $\underline{\texttt{CECImerger}} \underline{\texttt{Cassadyelectric.com}}.$

#ENDS Word Count 335